



# KESAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd. Off: Oriental House, 7 Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai-400 020, India. Website : <http://www.kesarindia.com>  
Phone : (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 Fax : (+91-22) 22876162 E-mail : [headoffice@kesarindia.com](mailto:headoffice@kesarindia.com)  
CIN : L24116MH1933PLC001996

15<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

**Scrip Code: 507180**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

**Re: Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31.12.2020.**

Please find enclosed herewith copy of relevant page of "Free Press Journal" (English Language) and "Navshakti" (Marathi Language) newspapers published on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2021, depicting Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on 31.12.2020.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Kesar Enterprises Limited**

**Gaurav Sharma**  
**Company Secretary &**  
**General Manager (Legal)**

Encl: As above

<b>IND Renewable Energy Limited</b> (Formerly known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)						
Regd. Office: 10 C, Comet Building, Gurunank Road, Bandra West, Mumbai 400050 CIN: L40102MH2011PLC221715 Tel: (022) 66996817						
<b>Extract of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 31st December, 2020.</b> (Amount in 'Lakhs' except EPS)						
Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Month ended		Year ended
	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Audited)	31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total income from operations	-	-	2.02	-	6.38	8.60
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(0.63)	(4.74)	(4.12)	(5.64)	6.64	(27.27)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(0.63)	(4.74)	(4.12)	(5.64)	6.64	(27.27)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(0.63)	(4.74)	(5.43)	(5.64)	5.33	(28.58)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 10/- each)	302.73	302.73	302.73	302.73	302.73	302.73
Earning per equity share						
Basic	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.18	(0.02)	0.18	(0.94)
Diluted	(0.00)	(0.02)	0.18	(0.02)	0.18	(0.94)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and website of the Company i.e. www.indrenewable.com. Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged/ re-classified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For **IND Renewable Energy Limited**  
(Formerly known as Vakharia Power Infrastructure Limited)  
Sd/-  
Anupam Gupta, Managing Director  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12/02/2021  
DIN: 02294687

<b>HLV Limited</b> (Formerly known as Hotel Leela Limited)				
Regd. Office: The Leela, Sahar, Mumbai - 400 059 Tel: 022-6691 1234 CIN No. L55101MH1989PLC024097				
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	843	1,679	4,695	4,695
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1,701)	(4,166)	(1,054)	(1,054)
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,120)	(3,451)	(472)	(472)
Net Profit/(Loss) from continued operations for the period	(1,120)	(3,451)	(472)	(472)
Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	20,595	20,595
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(1,120)	(3,451)	20,123	20,123
Total comprehensive income for the year	(1,166)	(3,588)	20,230	20,230
Equity share capital	12,611	12,611	12,611	12,611
Earnings per share (continued operations) (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	(0.18)	(0.55)	(0.07)	(0.07)
Earnings per share (discontinued operations) (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	-	-	3.27	3.27
Earnings per share (continued and discontinued operations) (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	(0.18)	(0.55)	3.19	3.19

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hlvltd.com.

2. The financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February, 2021. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. Figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Vivek Nair  
Chairman and Managing Director  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12th February, 2021

<b>Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited</b>	
Encore ARC Corporate office Address : 5th Floor, Plot No. 137, Sector- 44, Gurgaon - 122002, Haryana	
<b>POSSESSION NOTICE Rule 8(1)</b>	
Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Kalyanpurna Awadhalkaranji Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd. (KAJSBL) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (SARFAESI Act, 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred upon him under Section 13(12) of SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, had issued a demand notice dated 03.10.2020 calling upon borrower M/s Lion Mercantile Pvt Ltd (Borrower) and Mr. Sanjay Lalchand Chechani, Mrs. Sunita Sanjay Chechani, Mr. Ajay Lalchand Chechani, Miss. Surabhi Sanjay Chechani (hereinafter collectively mentioned as "Guarantors") to repay the amount mentioned in the notice for the amount of Rs.1,99,74,105/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Nine Lakh Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred Five Only) as on 31.12.2019 along with interest at contractual rates till actual repayment/realization, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.	
And whereas, The <b>Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited</b> acting in its capacity as the trustee of EARC-Bank-021-Trust (Encore ARC) has acquired all rights, titles, interests & guarantees of KAJSBL in the Financial Asset of Borrower originated by KAJSBL under section 5 of SARFAESI Act, 2002 vide Assignment Agreement dated 07.08.2020 effective from 21.03.2020.	
The borrower, guarantors & mortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given by the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Encore ARC, to the borrowers and the public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on me under sub-section (4) of section 13 of SARFAESI Act, 2002 read with Rule 8 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 11th day of February, 2021.	
The borrower, Guarantors & mortgagors in particulars and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Encore ARC for an amount of Rs. 2,34,37,327/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Four Lakhs Thirty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Seven Only) as on 08.02.2021 along with interest at contractual rates from 09.02.2021 till actual repayment/realization after adjustment of repayment/realization, if any.	
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.	
<b>Description of the Immovable Property</b>	
All that piece and parcel of the Property bearing Plot No.17/A & 17/B, Survey No.161 (Part) CTS No.1A/152, being Flat No.18, measuring 52.32 Sq. Mtr. carpet area on 4th Floor, "B" Wing in building known as Jamuna Darshan Co-op Housing Society Ltd. situated at Shivajinagar, Pashandi Municipal ward P (South), Tal- Borivali Dist - Mumbai suburban standing in the name of Mrs. Sunita Sanjay Chechani	
Date: 11.02.2021 Place: Mumbai	
Sd/- Authorised Officer Encore Asset Reconstruction Company Private Limited	

<b>SDC Bank</b> The Sahabrao Deshmukh Co-op. Bank Ltd.	
Head Office: 103, Trade Corner, Sakinaka junction, And heri (East), Mumbai - 400 072. Phone-2852 0369/2852 8714. Fax 28524500	
FORM 'Z' (See sub-rule 11 (d-1) of rule 107)	
<b>Possession Notice For Immovable Property</b>	
Whereas, the undersigned being the Recovery Officer of <b>The Sahabrao Deshmukh Co-operative Bank Ltd.</b> under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued Demand notice dated 03.08.2019 followed by Order of Attachment notice dated 08.02.2021 calling upon the Judgment Debtor i.e. Borrower & Guarantors. Mr. Durgesh Ajay Jobanputra Prop. of M/s. Chamunda Travels & Aarti Ajay Jobanputra & Mrs. Pushpa Kanji Jobanputra (Co-Borrower / Judgement Debtors) along with other judgment debtors has to repay the outstanding amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 37,11,277/- (Rs. Thirty Seven Laks Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Seven Only) as on 08.02.2021 with further interest @14 % till realization with date of receipt of the said notice and the Judgment Debtors having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment and attached the property described herein in below.	
The Judgment Debtors having failed to repay the amount, the notice is hereby given to the Judgment Debtors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolically possession of the Mortgaged property of (Co-Borrower / Guarantor / Judgement Debtors) described herein below in exercise of the powers conferred on him under rule 107 (11 (d-1)) of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 8th, February, 2021.	
The Judgment Debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of <b>The Sahabrao Deshmukh Co-operative Bank Ltd., Mumbai</b> for an amount of Rs. 37,11,277/- as on 08.02.2021 with further interest thereon and other charges etc.	
<b>Description of the Immovable Mortgaged Property</b>	
Flat No. B-8/5, 1st Floor, Mulund Bhanu Co-op Housing Society Ltd., Near Veena & Govardhan Nagar, L.B.S. Marg, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 080 owned by Mrs. Aarti Ajay Jobanputra & Mrs. Pushpa Kanji Jobanputra (Co-Borrower / Guarantor of M/s. Chamunda Travels) alongwith Furniture & Fixtures and other articles lying thereon.	
Sd/- Ganpat Baburao Dhanawade Recovery Officer (Maharashtra Co. op. Societies Act, 1960. read with rule 107 of MCS Rule 1961)	
Date:- 08/02/2019 Place:- Mumbai	

<b>TERRAFORM MAGNUM LIMITED</b>							
Regd. Office: Godrej Coliseum, A- Wing 1301, 13th Floor, Behind Everard Nagar, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai 400 022. T: +91 (22) 62704900. CIN: L65990MH1982PLC040684 Web: www.terraformmagnum.com; E-mail: secretarial@terraformmagnum.com							
<b>Extract of Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter &amp; Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2020</b> (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	31-12-2020 (Unaudited)	31-12-2019 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.42	(0.11)	(0.39)	16.69	(4.02)	6.34
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.42	(0.11)	(0.39)	16.69	(4.02)	6.34
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.42	(0.11)	(0.39)	16.69	(4.02)	6.34
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.06	(0.11)	(0.39)	14.08	(4.02)	6.34
6	Equity Share Capital	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00	24.00
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve (as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised)	0.86	(0.05)	(0.16)	5.87	(1.68)	1.61
	Basic / Diluted EPS	0.86	(0.05)	(0.16)	5.87	(1.68)	1.61

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial Results for the quarter and Nine-Months ended December 31, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Financial Results for the quarter & Nine-Months ended December 31, 2020 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.terraformmagnum.com.

2. The aforesaid financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on February 11, 2021.

3. The above statements has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised Accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.

4. Figures for the Previous period have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Terraform Magnum Limited**  
Sd/-  
Vimal K. Shah  
Managing Director (DIN - 00716040)  
Place: Mumbai  
Date: 11th February, 2021

<b>WINMORE LEASING &amp; HOLDINGS LTD</b>						
Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C • Bhubalabhai Desai Road • Mumbai - 400 026 Tel. No. : 022-23686818 E-mail Id: ho@winmoreindia.com CIN No. : L67120MH1984PLC272432; Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com						
<b>Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31-12-2020</b> (Rs. in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 31/12/2020	3 months ended 31/12/2019	Year to date for period ended 31/12/2020	3 months ended 31/12/2020	3 months ended 31/12/2019	Year to date for period ended 31/12/2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	3.50	3.47	9.53	910.80	923.43	1,169.69
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.34	0.32	0.23	(78.14)	(451.29)	(1,055.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.34	0.32	0.23	(78.14)	(451.29)	(1,801.15)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.35	0.22	(1.05)	(81.21)	(443.66)	(1,806.88)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28.07	11.81	651.32	(63.50)	439.44	(1,136.77)
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.04	0.02	(0.11)	(8.13)	(44.41)	(180.88)

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results is available on the websites http://www.mseil.in/index.aspx and on the Company's website www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

<b>RR METALMAKERS INDIA LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS SHREE SURGOVIND TRADELINK LIMITED)</b>									
Regd. Office: B-601 & B-602, Ground Floor, Antop Hill Warehousing Complex, Ltd. Survey No. 12, Salt Pan Road, Wadala (E), Mumbai - 400037, Maharashtra Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, Sugar House, 55/55A, Kazi Saheb Street, Masjid West, Mumbai - 400 003, Maharashtra									
<b>Extract of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020</b> (Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS))									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Financials Results			Standalone Financials Results			Standalone/Consolidated	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		31/12/2020	31/12/2020	31/12/2020	31/12/2020	31/12/2019	31/03/2020	31/03/2020	31/03/2020
1	Revenue from operations	2,978.85	7,527.30	8,576.37	2,978.85	7,527.30	8,556.23	12,054.73	12,074.87
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.62)	(198.52)	(683.36)	(48.42)	(191.63)	(674.88)	(580.06)	(590.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.62)	(198.52)	(683.36)	(48.42)	(191.63)	(674.88)	(580.06)	(590.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.39)	(196.99)	(509.32)	(47.93)	(191.09)	(502.43)	(446.46)	(455.26)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(50.39)	(196.99)	(509.32)	(47.93)	(191.09)	(502.43)	(446.98)	(446.98)
6	Equity Share Capital	698.50	698.50	698.50	698.50	698.50	698.50	698.50	698.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	257.81	(276.18)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	(0.72)	(2.82)	(7.29)	(0.69)	(2.74)	(7.19)	(6.39)	(6.52)
9	Basic	(0.72)	(2.82)	(7.29)	(0.69)	(2.74)	(7.19)	(6.39)	(6.52)
10	Diluted	(0.72)	(2.82)	(7.29)	(0.69)	(2.74)	(7.19)	(6.39)	(6.52)

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (http://rmetalmakers.com)

b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on February 12, 2021.

c) The above results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued regrouped / restated wherever necessary, thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Accordingly, previous period's figures have been reclassified.

For **RR Metalmakers India Limited**  
(Formerly known as Shree Surgovind Tradelink Limited)  
Sd/-  
Virat Shah - (Chairman, DIN- 00764118)  
Mumbai, February 12, 2021

<b>KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.</b>				
Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India. Website: http://www.kesarindia.com Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 • Fax: (+91-22) 22876162 CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996				
<b>Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2020</b> (Rs. in Lacs)				
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	9 Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31/12/2020	31/12/2020	31/12/2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,058.66	34,183.25	14,534.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(1,178.87)	(2,958.76)	(207.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,178.87)	(2,958.76)	(207.64)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	92.20	178.85	(26.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,086.67)	(2,779.91)	(234.62)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
	(a) Basic	(in Rs.)	(11.70)	(29.35)
	(b) Diluted	(in Rs.)	(11.70)	(29.35)

Note: 1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2021 and reviewed by Statutory Auditor.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For **KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD**  
Sd/-  
H R KILACHAND  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00294835  
Place: - Mumbai  
Date: - 12th February, 2021

<b>STERLING GUARANTY</b>						
Regd. Office : 91-A, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Website : www.sterlingguaranty.com Corporate Identity Number : L65990MH1983PLC031384						
<b>UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER 2020</b> (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)						
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
	<b>Revenue From Operations</b>	-	-	-0.89	-	1.39
	Sale of Securities	-	-	0.04	-	0.42
	Interest Income	-	-	-	-	0.09
	Dividend Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Advisory Income	1.50	1.50	-	4.00	-
	Net gain (Loss) on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	1.50
<b>I</b>	<b>Total Revenue from Operations</b>	1.50	1.50	-0.85	4.00	3.40
<b>II</b>	<b>Other Income</b>	-	-	-	-	4.40
<b>III</b>	<b>Total Income (I+II)</b>	1.50	1.50	-		

## नागपुरात दाम्पत्याची आत्महत्या

### प्रतिनिधी/नागपूर

मुलांनो आम्हाला माफ करा, अशी सुर्वाड नोट लिहून एका दाम्पत्याने आर्थिक चणचणीला कंटाळून सिध प्राशन करून आत्महत्या केल्याची घटना आज सायंकाळी नागपूर जिल्हातील उमरेड येथे घडली. राजू सोहनलाल गुमा आणि संध्या राजू गुमा अशी दाम्पत्याची नावे आहेत. उमरेड बसस्थानकाजवळील महावैष्णवी कॉम्प्लेक्स मध्ये ते राहतात. राजू गुमा यांचे विजय ट्रेड्स नावाने हाडेवयरचे दुकान आहे. त्यांना एक मुलगा आणि मुलगी असून मुलांनो आम्हाला माफ करा अशा आशयाची चिट्ठी लिहून ठेवल्याचे पोलिस तपासात उपडकीस आली आहे. मुलगा हा कामानिमित्त नागपुराला गेला होता. घरी राजू आणि संध्या घरीच होते. आजारपणामुळे दोघेही त्रस्त होते यातूनच आर्थिक ताण वाढत गेल्यामुळे दोघांनी विष प्राशन करून दोघांनी मृत्यूला जवळ केले.

### जाहीर सूचना

यादारे सूचना देण्यात येते की, आम्ही अंतर्मत परिशिष्टात स्विकारणाने वर्णन केलेली मिळकतीचे मालका करिता दावा असलेले (सदर मिळकत) श्री. प्रसाद शशिकांत जोशी आणि श्री. नेत्रा शशिकांत जोशी (सध्याचे मालक) हे समाधिकार तपासत आहे. सध्याचे मालक सदर मिळकतीच्या संबंधित श्री. प्रसाद शशिकांत सह संयुक्त मालक असलेले स्वर्गवासी श्री. शशिकांत दत्तव्य जोशी हे प्रतिनिधी आणि फक्त कायदेशीर वासंकारिता दावा करत आहे. सदर मिळकत वित्तीय सहाय्य उपलब्धकारिता आम्हाला अशिश्यां नावे प्रसार आणि गहाणकारिता प्रस्तावित आहे.

### जाहीर सूचना

सामान्य जनतेला कळवण्यात येते की मयत श्री. मीना चंद्रास कानल हे फ्लॅट क्र. ७, इमारत क्र. १८-ए, चेंबूर नवजीवन सीएएस लि, ज्वांचा पत्ता: आर सी मार्ग, चेंबूर, मुंबई-४०००७४ हे मालक आहेत आणि विभिन्न क्र. २७१९ ते २७५० धारक रुपये प्रभासचे १० पूर्ण भरण शेरअसंकरिता २२.०६.२०१७ रोजीच्या नवीन शेरअ प्रमाणपत्र क्र. २७३ आणि ०१.०५.१९६२ रोजीच्या शेरअ प्रमाणपत्र क्र. १९० अन्वये विभिन्न क्र. ४२४६ ते ४२५० धारक प्रत्येकी रु.५०/- चे ५ चे पूर्ण भरण शेरअसंकरिता आणि जारी केले आहे.

मयत श्री. मीना चंद्रास कानल यांचे ०१.०४.१९९५ रोजी निधन झाले. त्यांचे पती मयत श्री. चंद्रास टी. कानल यांचे १८.०३.२००६ रोजी निधन झाले असून त्यांच्या पत्न्यात त्यांचा एकमात्र मुलगा श्री. राजेश चंद्रास कानल हे मयत श्री. मीना चंद्रास कानल यांचा मुलगा हे एकमात्र कायदेशीर जिवित, वास म्णून वरील नमुद फ्लॅटमधील सर्व शेरअ, रद्दांचा दावा केला आहे आणि श्री. राजेश चंद्रास कानल यांना वाळता मयतांचे कोणतेही अन्य कायदेशीर वास नाहीत.

सर्व व्यक्तींनी सदर शेरअसं आणि फ्लॅटच्या संबंधित वर किंवा त्याविरोधात किंवा याशिवाय प्रतिलिपी शेरअ प्रमाणपत्र चे जारी करण्याकरिता कोणताही दावा असल्यास, विक्री, अदलाबदल, गहाण, प्रभार, बंधीस, विश्वस्त, पोटीगी, ताबा, कुळवहिवाट, भाडेपत्र, पत्वा, धारणाधिकाराच्या मार्गे निमन्वाक्षरीकारांना आणि/किंवा सदर निमन्वाक्षरीकारांना खाली नमुद फ्लॅटमधील सर्व शेरअ, रद्दांचा दावा केला आहे आणि श्री. राजेश चंद्रास कानल यांना वाळता मयतांचे कोणतेही अन्य कायदेशीर वास नाहीत.

सर्व व्यक्तींनी सदर शेरअसं आणि फ्लॅटच्या संबंधित वर किंवा त्याविरोधात किंवा याशिवाय प्रतिलिपी शेरअ प्रमाणपत्र चे जारी करण्याकरिता कोणताही दावा असल्यास, विक्री, अदलाबदल, गहाण, प्रभार, बंधीस, विश्वस्त, पोटीगी, ताबा, कुळवहिवाट, भाडेपत्र, पत्वा, धारणाधिकाराच्या मार्गे निमन्वाक्षरीकारांना आणि/किंवा सदर निमन्वाक्षरीकारांना खाली नमुद फ्लॅटमधील सर्व शेरअ, रद्दांचा दावा केला आहे आणि श्री. राजेश चंद्रास कानल यांना वाळता मयतांचे कोणतेही अन्य कायदेशीर वास नाहीत.

## भाव पडल्याने भाजीपाला उत्पादक संकटात

प्रतिनिधी/नागपूर-भाजीपाला व ३०० ते ४०० रुपये किटल तर भाजीपाला उत्पादक शेतकरी आर्थिक संकटात सापडला आहे. पानकोबी ला

व गडगडल्यामुळे फुलकोबीला ७०० ते ८०० रुपये किटल भावा मिळत असल्यामुळे केवळ काढणीचा खर्चही वसूल होत

नसल्यामुळे येथील भाजीपाला उत्पादक शेतकरी संजय इतरकत यांनी आपल्या दोन एकर उम्प्या कोबित गुरे चरायला सोडली आहेत.

## GP Petroleums Limited

Registered Office: 804, Akruti Star, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, MIDC Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India  
CIN No: L23201MH1983PLC030372



### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		Dec 31 2020	Sept 30 2020	Dec 31 2019	Dec 31 2020	Dec 31 2019	March 31 2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	16,987	16,837	11,110	41,712	40,303	49,521
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,009	982	611	1,718	1,676	1,873
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,009	982	611	1,718	1,676	1,873
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	756	738	471	1,286	1,420	1,556
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	760	740	481	1,299	1,451	1,581
6.	Equity Share Capital	2,549	2,549	2,549	2,549	2,549	2,549
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per the Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year)	20,295	19,917	19,248	20,295	19,248	19,378
8.	Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted (INR)	1.48	1.45	0.92	2.52	2.79	3.05

**Notes:**  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2021.  
2. In view of the COVID-19, based on internal and external information upto the date of approval of current quarter and nine months unaudited financial results and current indicators of future economic conditions, the company has made an assessment of the recoverability and carrying values of its assets comprising property, plant and equipment, Trade Receivables, Inventory, other current and non-current assets and ability to pay its liabilities as they become due and effectiveness of internal financial controls, and has concluded that there are no material impact or adjustments required in the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020. However, the impact assessment of COVID-19 is a continuing process and accordingly the impact may be different from that estimated as at the date of approval of these financial results. The Company will continue to monitor any material changes to future economic conditions.  
3. The rent concessions received as a result of COVID-19, Global Pandemic, for the quarter and nine months ended Dec 31, 2020 have not been accounted as a lease modification as per the amendment issued by the MCA to Ind AS 116- Leases on July 24, 2020.  
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format for quarterly and Nine months ended financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).  
5. Figures for the previous year/ quarter have been regrouped/ rearranged, wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For GP Petroleums Ltd  
Sd/-  
Ayush God  
Chairman

Dated - February 12, 2021  
Place - Mumbai

## SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: A-2, Shah & Nahar Estate, Unit No.23/26, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013.  
CIN: L19101MH1991PLC063245  
Tel: 67368600/10. E-mail: cs@suditi.in Website: www.suditi.in

### Extract of Un-audited Statement of Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the Third Quarter (3 months) / Nine Months period ended 31st December, 2020

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,905.04	1,102.00	2,509.35	3,301.11	8,094.63	9,552.11
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(93.60)	(378.49)	(32.38)	(837.10)	(7.33)	(147.16)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(93.60)	(378.49)	(32.38)	(837.10)	(7.33)	(147.16)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(89.40)	(375.64)	(61.34)	(837.98)	(50.17)	(165.52)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(288.23)	(485.27)	(64.61)	(1,168.24)	(59.42)	(224.92)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,068.02
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	(1.64)	(2.76)	(0.37)	(6.66)	(0.34)	(1.28)
b)	Diluted	(1.64)	(2.76)	(0.37)	(6.66)	(0.34)	(1.28)
<b>(B) Standalone</b>		<b>(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share)</b>					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2020	30.09.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.03.2020
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,897.89	1,102.00	2,501.91	3,293.96	8,150.21	9,628.66
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(53.17)	(368.38)	53.77	(783.14)	142.11	20.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(53.17)	(368.38)	53.77	(783.14)	142.11	20.22
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(48.98)	(365.61)	24.81	(784.93)	99.27	1.86
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(48.98)	(365.61)	40.41	(784.93)	118.73	15.60
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41	1,755.41
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,436.91
8	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):						
a)	Basic	(0.28)	(2.08)	0.23	(4.47)	0.68	0.09
b)	Diluted	(0.28)	(2.08)	0.23	(4.47)	0.68	0.09

**Notes:**  
1) The above Un-audited December 2020 quarterly/nine month's period Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th February, 2021. Further the statutory auditors have performed the "Limited Review" as above Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter/ nine month's period ended 31st December 2020 and their opinion is not modified.  
2) The Company has prepared these Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and accordingly the Revenue from Contracts with Customers' are arrived as per Ind AS 115.  
3) The Company has adopted Equity Method of Accounting while Consolidating the Financial Results of its Joint Venture Company M/s. SAA & Suditi Retail Pvt. Ltd. as per Ind AS - 28 'Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures'. In terms of the Joint Venture agreement executed by the Company with Project Anushka Sharma Industries Pvt. Ltd., the Company has recognized the loss fully in the financial results of Suditi Industries Ltd in the Consolidated Financial Statements.  
4) In accordance with Ind AS 108 'Operating Segments', the Company has only one reportable Primary Business segment viz. Hosiery Fabrics and Garments. The Geographical segment reported earlier under Export as well as Domestic are now not reported as the exports are insignificant. Further, the Company does not have separate identifiable bifurcation of Assets as the entire operations are undertaken for Hosiery Fabric/Garments only.  
5) The subsidiary company M/s. Suditi Sports Apparel Limited, is in the process of commencing the business activities. The company will be starting the garment manufacturing and selling activities under the various licensee agreements executed by the company with renowned sports clubs and entities. The delay in commencing the activities is mainly due to the impact of the COVID 19 pandemic. The results are prepared on going concern basis.  
6) The other subsidiary M/s. Suditi Design Studio Limited even though has commenced the business in full swing from 2015-16, in view of the prevailing pandemic situation the operations during the year continues to be adversely affected. Considering the economic situation prevailing in the country and the slump prevailing in the retail sector, the present loss incurred by the company is not taken into account to measure the financial strength of the company by the management. Accordingly the results are prepared on going concern basis.  
7) The joint venture company M/s. SAA & Suditi Retail Pvt. Ltd. has prepared the financial results on a going concern basis because of a strong vibrant brand supported and promoted by the celebrity actresses Ms. Anushka Sharma and her family, and also the support extended by M/s. Suditi Industries Limited an established quality fabric and garment manufacturer. Hence the present conditions are not considered by the management as a yardstick to measure the financial strength of the company and results are prepared on going concern basis.  
8) The figures for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2020 are the balancing figures between the Un-audited figures for the nine months period ended 31st December, 2020 and the published figures for the half year period ended 30th September, 2020.  
9) During the quarter the company has transferred an amount of Rs.401257/- to IEPF account pertaining to the unclaimed dividend for the year 2012-13. Similarly the company has also transferred 81800 shares to IEPF account pertaining to those shareholders who have not claimed their dividend consecutively for the last seven years.  
10) a) The operations of the company continued to be adversely affected by the COVID 19 Pandemic situation in the country. The manufacturing facilities and operations of the company were functioning with permitted strength till the period ended 31st December, 2020. The company however has put its best efforts to carry out the operations keeping the current situation in view. The company commenced the activities with limited resources in terms of man power, finance and materials. Initially the company was operating below 25% capacity levels and the operations have now scaled up to around 70% capacity levels only. Accordingly, the consolidated financial results & standalone financial results presented for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 and the nine months period ended December 31, 2020 are not strictly comparable with those of previous periods.  
b) The Company has taken into consideration the impact of known internal and external events arising from Covid 19 pandemic while preparing the financial information. The company will continue to closely monitor any material changes to the future economic conditions and the consequent impact on its business, if any.  
11) This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular CIR/CFD/PAC/G/2016 dt.05.07.2016.  
12) The figures are regrouped / re-arranged and re-classified wherever necessary. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.suditi.in).  
By order of Board of Directors  
For SUDITI INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
PAWAN AGARWAL  
Sd/-  
CHAIRMAN  
DIN: 00808731

**WINMORE LEASING & HOLDINGS LTD**  
Regd. Office: Ashiana 69-C • Bhulabhai Desai Road • Mumbai - 400 026  
Tel. No.: 022-23686618 E-mail: ho@winmoreindia.com  
CIN No.: L67120MH1984PLC272432 Website: www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

**Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31-12-2020**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 31/12/2020	3 months ended 31/12/2019	Year to date for period ended 31/12/2020	3 months ended 31/12/2020	3 months ended 31/12/2019	Year to date for period ended 31/12/2020
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	3.50	3.47	9.53	910.80	923.43	1,169.69
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.34	0.32	0.23	(78.14)	(451.29)	(1,055.06)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.34	0.32	0.23	(78.14)	(451.29)	(1,801.15)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.35	0.22	(1.05)	(81.21)	(443.66)	(1,806.88)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	28.07	11.81	651.32	(53.50)	439.44	(1,136.77)
Equity Share Capital	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89	99.89
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
<b>Basic &amp; Diluted</b>	<b>0.04</b>	<b>0.02</b>	<b>(0.11)</b>	<b>(8.13)</b>	<b>(44.41)</b>	<b>(180.88)</b>

**Note:** 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine months ended Financial Results is available on the websites http://www.msei.in/index.aspx and on the Company's website www.winmoreleasingandholdings.com

## SHIKHAR LEASING AND TRADING LIMITED.

REGD. OFFICE:- 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK, SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. : 022-3003 6565  
CIN No. : U51900MH1984PLC034709 | E Mail : info@roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Three months ended on (31/12/2020)	Year to date (31/12/2020)	Three months ended on (31/12/2019)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	11.79	34.85	10.46
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.20	4.34	0.10
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.20	4.34	0.10
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1.18	4.26	0.08
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.18	4.26	0.08
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	100.00	100.00	100.00
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
a) Basic	0.12	0.43	0.01
b) Diluted	0.12	0.43	0.01

**NOTE:**  
1) The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly results for the Nine months/quarter ended 31.12.2020 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.shikharleasingandtrading.in

FOR SHIKHAR LEASING & TRADING LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SUNIL HIRJI SHAH  
DIRECTOR  
DIN No. 02775683

PLACE:- MUMBAI  
DATED:- 12/02/2021

## KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD.

Regd. Office: Oriental House, 7, Jamshedji Tata Road, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. India.  
Website: www.kesarindia.com  
Phone: (+91-22) 22042396 / 22851737 • Fax: (+91-22) 22876162  
CIN: L24116MH1933PLC001996

### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2020

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2020	9 Months Ended 31/12/2020	Quarter Ended 31/12/2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,058.66	34,183.25	14,534.75
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(1,178.87)	(2,958.76)	(207.64)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,178.87)	(2,958.76)	(207.64)
4	Other Comprehensive Income for the period	92.20	178.85	(26.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,086.67)	(2,779.91)	(234.62)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1,007.97	1,007.97	1,007.97
7	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
a)	Basic	(in Rs.)	(11.70)	(29.35)
b)	Diluted	(in Rs.)	(11.70)	(29.35)

**Note :**  
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12th February 2021 and reviewed by Statutory Auditor.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.kesarindia.com

For KESAR ENTERPRISES LTD  
Sd/-  
H R KILACHAND  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 00294835

Place :- Mumbai  
Date :- 12th February, 2021

## NIRAV COMMERCIALS LIMITED